Women Relay 18+ |
Univ of San Francisco 1994 15,810
P Franklin - 23 L Soffee - 27
L Hazen - 29
1 Swim Kentucky Masters 14,550
Ann E Skerkoski 24 4,870
Casey L Welsh 20 4,740
Alexandra Nieto 34 4,940
2 Oregon Masters 14,215
Sara Q Nelson 34 4,670
Erin A Ford 31 4,710
Lydia Kapsenberg 20 4,835
3 St Pete Masters Inc 13,660
Alegra C Reich 31 4,760
Christine L Forkois 30 4,470
Lauren E Connolly 22 4,430
4 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 13,280
Marly J Wilson 22 4,515
Leslie Hahn 26 4,320
Deb W Walker 55 4,445
5 St Pete Masters Inc 12,170
Adrienne M Forkois 27 4,195
Marie-Noelle A Camoes 28 4,150
Sarah R Swoch 21 3,825
6 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 12,000
Stephanie J Miller 24 4,900
Laura A Reed 32 3,525
Catie M Rodeheffer 40 3,575
7 Minnesota Masters Swim Club 11,545
Rachel C Hughey 28 4,550
Cali G Schultz 22 3,600
Ellen K Youngers 49 3,395
8 Rio Grande Swim Club 11,255
Kari A Bachman 40 4,270
Amy Goldfarb 52 3,460
Paulina Cano 21 3,525
9 Team Illinois Masters 10,460
Lynn Lasser 44 3,535
Jessica Jolly 44 3,600
Dana Litoff 22 3,325
10 St Pete Masters Inc 9,325
Janie M Meadows 22 3,525
Suzzette A Seril 48 2,850
Alexis R Zubrod 54 2,950
Women Relay 25+
Colonials 1776 2006 15,690
V Kukla - 25 V Swanson - 44
L Hug - 40
1 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 14,475
Laura B Val 55 4,940
Shannon D Wolford 34 4,840
Heather R Lugassy 36 4,695
2 Red Tide of New York City Inc 14,065
Sara A Upton 31 4,785
Jackie Lee 26 4,680
Anna S Armentrout 35 4,600
3 New England Masters 13,900
Kristen L. Cook 27 4815
Kathleen Guinee 33 4,560
Melinda B Williams 25 4,525
4 Swim Kentucky Masters 13,365
Molly Wilson 28 4,485
Leslie A Weeter 29 4,445
Saori Hanaki 32 4435
5 Mountain View Masters 12,515
Karla E Rees 34 4285
Adina Kletter 33 4,165
Robin C Soares 32 4,065
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6 Team Illinois Masters 9,720 16 Florida Maverick Masters 7,435
Kris Roebuck 45 3,000 G Iris Threatt-Milton 43 2,075
Natalie Gordon 28 3,320 C Dirksmeyer-Nichols 54 3,010
Ruth Giles-Ott 38 3,400 Karen S Swanigan 51 2,350
I Women Relay 35+ I I Women Relay 45+
San Diego Swim Masters 2003 15,290 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 2005 13,935

B Dunbar - 53
K Pipes-Nielsen - 40
1 New England Masters
Dede Griesbauer
Dori L Miller
Meredith P Gilson
2 YMCA Indy Swim Fit
Gerri M Fernandez
Susie Shuck
Victoria L Rian
3 Colonials 1776
Laurie Hug
Vibeke Swanson
Linda M Hoke
4 St Pete Masters Inc
Charlotte Petersen
Lisa A Flanagan
Laura L Kaleel
5 Oregon Masters
Arlene Delmage
Kristin Boock
Karen A Matson
6 Niagara District Masters
Dana C Woody
Maureen E Bischoff
Denise M Everitt
7 Team Illinois Masters
Liz A Kooy
Heidi Kafka
Marcia E Cleveland
8 Swim Kentucky Masters
Robin P Segnitz
Marci Casey
Mimi Ward
9 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters
Catheryne Biggs Di
Linda R Shoenberger
Kelley A Ryan-Warner
St Pete Masters Inc
Livia L Zien
Christine T Swanson
Claudia Junqueira
11 Pacific Northwest Aquatics
Tara W Simsak
Katherine P Rogers
Renee Quistorf
Jersey Area Masters
Margaret R Martonosi
Mary E Sarotte
LalJoy A Collins
13 St Pete Masters Inc
Kay V Herrerra
Flavia L Zappa
Carolyn Kiper
Victor Swim Club Masters
Loriann Pawlik
Kimberly D Krogh
Kristine M Kellogg

12

14

15 Florida Aquatic Combined Team

Gladis J Choueifati
Cynthia M McGarvey
Florence Delaney

C Krattli - 40

14,790
5,165
5,115
4,510
14,520
4,700
4,865
4,955
14,465
5,150
5,070
4,245
14,210
5,095
4,590
4,525
14,180
4,700
4,725
4,755
13,825
5,010
4,425
4,390
13,410
4275
4375
4,760
12,850
4250
4375
4,225
12,780
4,615
4,140
4,025
12,070
4275
4,025
3,770
11,925
3,970
3,970
3,985
11,650
4,000
4,000
3,650
9,770
3,500
3,145
3,125
9,180
3,185
3,010
2,985
8,350
41 2,640
49 2775
62 2935

36
36
35

41
41
40

41
45
51

9
44
46

44
35
43

37
40
54

35
44
42

39
41
48

44
44

39

42

42

45
44
44

L Val - 53
B Wheeler - 47
1 Oregon Masters

Kris A Denney 46
Kerri C Roussain 47
Mary Sweat 49
2 St Pete Masters Inc
Tricia T Moses 47
Sharon B Steinmann 48
Jo Ann Harrelson 51
3 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters
Barbara C Wheeler 49
Judy A Eisenman 53
Anne C Claman 49
4 New England Masters
Tracy L Grilli 49
Marnie M Lawlor 50
Ann Y McDermott 52
5 Masters of South Texas
Ronda S Nisman 52
Susan R Ingraham 47
Kathy M Boyer 52
6 Pacific Northwest Aquatics
Zena Courtney 47
Jane Lindley 45
Elizabeth B Roasane 54

7 Florida Aquatic Combined Team

Andrea Nauta 47

Meegan J Wilson 58

Marianne E Bradley 63
8 St Pete Masters Inc

Pam Geiger 54

Patricia J Nardozzi 47

Wendy C Johnson 47

9 Minnesota Masters Swim Club

Nancy L Kryka 51

Mary J Gray 49

Irene Meyer 50
10 St Pete Masters Inc

Nancy A Hall 49

Storm S Eddy 56

Barbara Prescott 56
11 Navy Masters

Nan Olsen 49

Patricia D Boone 47

Deborah L Grant 59

J Eisenman - 51

13,205
4,175
4,300
4,730
13,100
4,375
4,440
4,285
13,010
4,475
4,390
4,145
12,760
4,520
4,135
4,105
12,730
4,410
4,190
4,130
11,855
4,530
3,670
3,655
11,220
4,220
3,745
3,255
11,085
4,100
3,600
3,385
10,030
3,785
3225
3,020
9,805
2,930
3375
3,500
9,735
3,200
3,400
3,135

Women Relay 55+

New Record Breaker - 2007

DC Masters 12,010
Ann Svenson Ann B Lyttle
Andrea M Haines
San Diego Swim Masters 2006 11,970
B Dunbar - 56 A Pipes - 71
B Jordan - 58
1 DC Masters 12,010
Ann Svenson 61 3,970
Andrea M Haines 59 4,050
Ann B Lyttle 58 3,990
2 Oregon Masters 11,635
Sandi Rousseau 59 3,500
Sue C Calnek-Morris 63 3910
Catherine J Imwalle 56 4,225



3 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 11,570
Sally A Dillon 60 3,980
Rita Belserene 55 3,860
Kathrine J Casey 58 3,730

4 New England Masters 11,360
Barbara J Bos 57 4,050
Barbara R Hummel 55 3,800
Carol M Yunker 59 3,510

5 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 9,985
Arni H Litt 60 3,420
Judy K Williams 58 3,320
Joan D Delgado 61 3,245

6 Michigan Masters 9,510
Lois Kivi Nochman 82 2,855
Jennifer A Parks 63 3,650
Laura J Gogola 70 3,005

7 Florida Maverick Masters 7,765
Ruth A Thompson 56 3,345
June B Reynolds 85 2,115
Marianne A Vann 75 2,305

I Women Relay 65+
San Diego Swim Masters 2005 11,085

B Jordan - 67 A Williams - 66

A Pipes - 70

1 Florida Maverick Masters 9,865
Patricia M Bond 68 3,555
Margaret T Homans 74 3,050
Patricia A Tullman 69 3,260

2 St Pete Masters Inc 9,035
Diane S Williams 65 3,240
Kate A Knight-Perry 71 2,965
Sandy Steer 67 2,830

3 Florida Maverick Masters 7,910
Jean Allen 66 2,525
Margie Hutinger 67 2,460
Doris C Prokopi 71 2,925

4 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 7,230
Janet D Kavadas 75 2,560
Barbara A Allen 73 2,490
Bernice M Phillips 79 2,180

5 St Pete Masters Inc 7,125
Mary Lou E Mitchell 76 2,535
Annette C Frisch 66 2475
Ruth Truhol 69 2,115

6 New England Masters 6,670
Ruth L Stavis 69 3,225
Marie H Brown 82 2,240
Phyllis Staples 72 1,205

Women Relay 75+
New England Masters 2000 8,790

P Smith - 78 M Stadis - 78

B Bolay - 75

1 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 8,685
Sylvia Eisele 77 2,705
Joan K Campbell 76 3,070
Nancy N Durstein 77 2,910

2 Florida Maverick Masters 7,870
Ruth A Hoskinson 77 2,400
Gladys Olsen 80 2,450
Jean D Troy 79 3,020

| Men Relay 18+
Stanford Masters 1999 16,515

J Lischke - 23
J Woodruff - 27
1 St Pete Masters Inc

Robert J Margalis 24

Edward (Ted) J Bradley 23

Kern M Davis 52
2 Oregon Masters

Kevin M Pearson 24

Robert E Higley 41

Nathan J Boal 29
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B Rosenburg - 41

16,415
6,135
5,125
5,155

14,140
4,400
4,795
4,945

3 Irish Aquatics Masters Paralympics

13,795

Michael O'Connor 18 4975
Tim R Legge 41 4,400
Keith L Higginbottom 49 4,420

4 Minnesota Masters Swim Club 11,555
Gregory J Anshus 50 3,725
Peter Z Maves 23 4,490
David C Arlander 65 3,340

Men Relay 25+
The Olympic Club 1990 17,275

S Murphy - 25 P Asmuth - 32

B Placak - 30

1 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 16,280
Adam S Dawkins 31 5,500
Jeffrey B Halbert 32 5415
Will B Simmons 31 5,365

2 Swim Kentucky Masters 15,950
David E Kuendig 25 5,515
Dale Mercker 40 5,100
Robbie E Allen 41 5,335

3 New England Masters 15,845
Jason H Eaddy 30 5,670
Barry J Flightner 33 5,150
Adlar Su 30 5,025

4 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 15,150
Walter M Bachtiger 33 5,435
Joe Delaney 45 4875
Kenneth A Frost 34 4,840

5 St Pete Masters Inc 13,950
John H Reich 30 4,810
Timothy C Kennedy 50 4,930
Pat Marzulli 58 4210

6 Red Tide of New York City Inc 13,810
Thayer H Thompson 32 4,840
Spencer B Neyland 41 4,675
Eldar Beiseitov 31 4,295

7 Jersey Area Masters 13,350
Craig J Hubert 42 4,550
Vanja Sikirica 27 4,400
Rick Hrabchak 47 4,400

8 Michigan Masters 13,180
Paul J Brent 37 3,950
Joe F Aumiller 49 4,280
Steve E Brenner 31 4,950

9 Team Illinois Masters 12,085
Dominic Guagenti 28 4,335
Brad Zoller 29 3,925
Charles Little 30 3,825

10 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 11,590
David A Cuthbert 33 3,260
Mark J Handel 33 3,925
Jim A Lasersohn 41 4,405
I Men Relay 35+
Ventura County Masters 2002 17,005

T Hedrick - 38 M Shaffer - 36

J McConica - 51

1 Ventura County Masters 15,910
Tim K Hedrick 43 5,220
Mike G Shaffer 41 5,750
Kurtis C Baron 42 4,940

2 Oregon Masters 15,485
Kris Calvin 44 4,900
Hardy C Lussier 41 5,255
Doug D Stewart 42 5,330

3 Patriot Masters Swim Team 15,175
Robert M Hansen 52 5,180
William C Sax 37 5,015
Timothy L Boyd 36 4,980

4 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 15,170
David E Kays 39 5,400
Daniel C Smith 44 4,930
Philip G Spencer 39 4,840

5 Atlanta Water Jocks 14,585
Lorenzo Benucci 39 5,250
Jim Foster 39 4595
Bart L Graham 46 4,740

6 New England Masters 14,485
Matthew R Gilson 39 4910
Peter Abdinoor 38 4,840
Christian C Honeker 36 4,735

7 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 13,670
Steve T Fredricks 41 4,645
Geoff Spellberg 50 4,585
Jon D Haveman 42 4,440

8 Masters of South Texas 13,235
Leslie F Bleamaster 36 4,530
Michael J Guirl 35 4,425
David Perelstein 44 4280

9 Minnesota Masters Swim Club 13,220
James A Stewart 50 5,125
Vince Herring 63 4,310
Robert C Albright 41 3,785

10 Team Illinois Masters 13,075
Medgar Marceau 37 4,225
Daniel S Zimmerman 39 4,250
Peter D Hepburn 36 4,600

11 Mountain View Masters 12,975
Chris Campbell 45 4,345
Troy A Soares 38 4,175
Sherwick E Min 40 4,455

12 Colonials 1776 12,850
David Williamson 42 4,345
Glen A Zimmermann 43 4,345
Tom Tulenko 64 4,160

13 St Pete Masters Inc 11,295
Mike Chen 42 3,850
Richard A Knipe 44 3,820
Howard Brown 62 3,625

14 Florida Maverick Masters 10,575
Jeffrey A Burton 37 4,150
Stephen M Everhart 60 3,325
Rodney E Swanigan 55 3,100

15 Team Illinois Masters 10,010
John Benson 51 3,285
Hassenin Raafat 35 3,825
Luis Balaguer 39 2,900

Men Relay 45+
Team Texas 1999 15,235

L Wood - 45

K Bell - 50

1 New England Masters
Peter P Neilley
John N Nunnelly
Larry Richardson

2 Pacific Northwest Aquatics
Scott M Lautman
Thomas A Grandine
Bill R Fenner

3 Colonials 1776
Jack R Martin
Michael Degroat
Barney Heller

4 Oregon Masters
Doug Brockbank
Mark F Worden
Doug Asbury

5 Team Illinois Masters
Ross T Patronsky
Chris Layton
David Sebastian

6 Niagara District Masters
Stewart Weaver
Bruce Gianniny
Bill Beyerback

54
47

54
48
51

55
47
52

53
55
47

55
48
45

49
55
51

D Worrell - 45

14,830
4,965
4,940
4,925
14,240
4,920
4,755
4,565
14,150
4,870
4,610
4,670
13,875
4,400
4,520
4,955
13,825
4,250
4,700
4,875
13,645
5,095
4,700
3,850



7 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 13,320

Ken M Perantoni 49 4,450
John DeWit 54 4,445
Brian A Russell 49 4425

8 North Carolina Masters Swimming 13,245
Bob Husson 61 4,060
Mark Doyle 47 4,635
Craig O Siegel 48 4,550

9 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 12,895
Sergio B Silva 51 4,325
Jim C Tull 53 4,455
Andy Mascheroni 49 4,115

10 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 12,740
Daniel B Mullet 49 4,225
James M Donnelly 57 4,320
Randy Magin 57 4,195

11 St Pete Masters Inc 12,405
Stephan J Freeman 50 4,195
Robert E Aldrich 57 4,125
Daniel D Nardozzi 47 4,085

12 Team Illinois Masters 10,420
Skip Montanaro 53 3,845
Mark Daw 50 3,950
Robert E Zeitner 66 2,625

Men Relay 55+ |

New Record Breaker - 2007

Ventura County Masters
Jim Mc Conica

14,625
Larry L Raffaelli

Hubie Kerns
Ventura County Masters 2006 14,415

L Raffaelli - 62 J Derr - 56

J McConica - 55

1 Ventura County Masters 14,625
Jim Mc Conica 56 5,440
Hubie Kerns 57 4,680
Larry L Raffaelli 63 4,505

2 Oregon Masters 14,100
Bob A Bruce 58 4,535
Tom Landis 64 4,645
Steve M Johnson 58 4,920

3 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 13,925
Alan Bell 56 5,045
James T McCleery 61 4970
Greg Collins 58 3,910

4 New England Masters 12,915
Homer W Lane 57 4,510
Roger E Menard 57 4,320
John R Olander 56 4,085

5 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 12,870
Gary J Parlapiano 60 4,285
Kenneth A Frost Jr 62 4,345
Richard Burns 63 4,240

6 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 11,290
Hugh Kimball 60 3,825
Gordon R Gray 61 3,815
Craig C Carlson 59 3,650

7 St Pete Masters Inc 11,140
Frederick J Lewis 56 3,960
Daniel McClenathan 55 3,500
Dennis Shea 63 3,680

Men Relay 65+
Illinois Masters 1997 12,220

W Leengran - 65 F Lehman - 66

J Masters - 66

1 Oregon Masters 12,010
Brent L Lake 68 3,615
Ralph W Mohr 65 3,905
David A Radcliff 72 4,490

2 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 11,265
Michael C Nordby 65 3,850
Harvey W Prosser 78 3,580
Thomas T Taylor 76 3,835
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3 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 10,810
David L Gifford 66 3,440
David W Oakes 66 3,305
Donald J Puchalski 67 4,065

4 New England Masters 10,650
Matt Chrostowski 65 3,840
Larry M Dunham 68 3,495
Dean L Kavanagh 72 3,315

5 Florida Maverick Masters 9,265
James F Browne 68 3,525
Richard H Criche 67 2,250
Charles E Weatherbee 74 3,490

6 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 8,850
Robert J] Cook 74 3,510
John H Cooper 73 2,700
Seymour Boorstein 75 2,640

7 St Pete Masters Inc 7,325
Joseph H Baker 67 1910
John R Cox 71 3,145
Forest R McDaniel 70 2,270

I Men Relay 75+
San Diego Swim Masters 2006 10,370

L Arth - 80

F Piemme - 81

1 San Diego Swim Masters
Frank M Piemme
Jurgen B Schmidt
Jordan B Wolle

2 St Pete Masters Inc
Robert E Beach
Charles H Kohnken
Harold Ferris

3 Florida Maverick Masters
Harrison Homans
James T Pitts
Charles H Schlegel

4 Oregon Masters
Charles L Bushey
George H Weber
Raymond G Allen

5 Florida Maverick Masters
Brud Cleaveland
Robert S Blake
Robert M Williams

6 St Pete Masters Inc
Alex M Ramirez-Miller
Abrasha Brainin
Robert D Atwood

82
83
78

76
75
76

79
76
76

85
76
80

89
82
79

82
84
86

J Schmidt - 82

9,860
3475
3,420
2,965

9,795
3,740
3,080
2,975

8,880
2,590
3,040
3,250

7445
2,355
2,540
2,550

6,725
1,750
2,495
2,480

6,145
2,730
1,865
1,550

Mixed Relay 18+

St

New Record Breaker - 2007
St Pete Masters Inc

Robert J Margalis

21,115

Charlotte Petersen

Edward (Ted) J Bradley Alegra C Reich

Pete Masters

E Bradley - 22

B Rimel - 39

1 St Pete Masters Inc
Robert ] Margalis

24

Edward (Ted) J Bradley 23

Charlotte Petersen
Alegra C Reich
2 Oregon Masters
Doug Brockbank
Mark F Worden
Arlene Delmage
Lydia Kapsenberg
3 St Pete Masters Inc
Lauren E Connolly
Christine L Forkois
John H Reich
Pat Marzulli

42
31

53
55
44
20

22
30
30
58

2006
K Nardozzi - 23
C Petersen - 41

20,745

21,115
6,135
5,125
5,095
4,760

18,455
4,400
4,520
4,700
4,835

17,920
4,430
4,470
4,810
4,210

4 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 17,380
Marly J Wilson 22 4515
Leslie Hahn 26 4,320
Daniel B Mullet 49 4225
James M Donnelly 57 4,320

5 Minnesota Masters Swim Club 16,415
Robert C Albright 41 3,785
Peter Z Maves 23 4,490
Rachel C Hughey 28 4,540
Cali G Schultz 22 3,600

6 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 15,610
Stephanie J Miller 24 4,900
Laura A Reed 32 3,525
David A Cuthbert 33 3,260
Mark J Handel 33 3,925

7 Team Illinois Masters 15,335
Medgar Marceau 37 4,225
Daniel S Zimmerman 39 4,250
Lynn Lasser 44 3,535
Dana Litoff 22 3,325

8 Rio Grande Swim Club 14,455
Paulina Cano 21 3,525
Kari A Bachman 40 4,270
Frank C Napier 56 3,660
Jack H Wilkinson 53 3,000

Mixed Relay 25+
U of San Francisco 1994 22,070

T Anderson - 27 L Soffe - 27

D Veatch - 28 L Hazen - 29

1 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 20,735
Adam S Dawkins 31 5,500
Jeffrey B Halbert 32 5415
Victoria L Rian 40 4,955
Susie Shuck 41 4,865

2 New England Masters 20,195
Jason H Eaddy 30 5,670
Barry J Flightner 33 5,150
Kristen L. Cook 27 42815
Kathleen Guinee 33 4,560

3 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 20,095
Jeremy B Houchens 36 5,200
Will B Simmons 31 5,365
Jenny W Weaver 26 4,670
Jenni L Clarke 27 4,860

4 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 20,055
Walter M Bachtiger 33 5,435
Laura B Val 55 4,940
Kenneth A Frost 34 4,840
Shannon D Wolford 34 4,840

5 Oregon Masters 19,120
Sara Q Nelson 34 4,670
Erin A Ford 31 4,710
Robert E Higley 41 4,795
Nathan J Boal 29 4,945

6 Red Tide of New York City Inc 18,980
Thayer H Thompson 32 4,840
Spencer B Neyland 41 4,675
Jackie Lee 26 4,680
Sara A Upton 31 4,785

7 Swim Kentucky Masters 17,840
Beth L Atnip 27 4415
Tracy H Spigelman 32 4385
Marshall E Atnip 30 4,620
Henrik Stewenius 31 4,420

8 Team Illinois Masters 17,670
Jessica Jolly 44 3,600
Marcia E Cleveland 42 4,760
Brad Zoller 29 4,710
Peter D Hepburn 36 4,600

9 Jersey Area Masters 16,950
Craig J Hubert 42 4,550
Vanja Sikirica 27 4,400
Margaret R Martonosi 42 4,000
Mary E Sarotte 39 4,000



10 Mountain View Masters

16,320

Karla E Rees 34 4285
Troy A Soares 38 4,175
Robin C Soares 32 4,065
David Fung 48 3,795
11 St Pete Masters Inc 16,280
Marie-Noelle A Camoes 28 4,150
Adrienne M Forkois 27 4,195
Daniel D Nardozzi 47 4,085
Mike Chen 42 3,850
12 Team Illinois Masters 14,495
Ruth Giles-Ott 38 3,400
Natalie Gordon 28 3,320
Mark Daw 50 3,950
Charles Little 30 3,825
13 Florida Maverick Masters 13,290
C Dirksmeyer-Nichols 54 3,010
Karen S Swanigan 51 2,350
Matt W Watkins 33 3,780
Jeffrey A Burton 37 4,150
Mixed Relay 35+
Colonials 1776 2005 20,715
Laurie Hug - 39 J Hemmerle - 49
V Swanson - 43 J Ryan - 52
1 Oregon Masters 20,065
Kristin Boock 35 4,725
Karen A Matson 43 4755
Hardy C Lussier 41 5,255
Doug D Stewart 42 5,330
2 New England Masters 20,030
Matthew R Gilson 39 4910
Peter Abdinoor 38 4,840
Dede Griesbauer 36 5,165
Dori L Miller 36 5,115
3 Colonials 1776 19,760
Laurie Hug 41 5,150
Vibeke Swanson 45 5,070
Barney Heller 52 4,670
Jack R Martin 55 4,870
4 Oregon Masters 18,885
Kerri C Roussain 47 4,300
Mary Sweat 49 4,730
Kris Calvin 44 4,900
Doug Asbury 47 4,955
5 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 18,830
Joe Delaney 45 4,875
Heather R Lugassy 36 4,695
Steve T Fredricks 41 4,645
Catheryne Biggs Di 43 4,615
6 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 18,285
Tara W Simsak 37 3,970
Renee Quistorf 42 3,985
David E Kays 39 5,400
Daniel C Smith 44 4,930
7 Team Illinois Masters 18,225
Heidi Kafka 44 4375
Chris Layton 48 4,700
Liz A Kooy 35 4275
David Sebastian 45 4875
8 St Pete Masters Inc 17,285
Stephan J Freeman 50 4,195
Robert E Aldrich 57 4,125
Tricia T Moses 47 4,375
Lisa A Flanagan 44 4,590
9 Mountain View Masters 16,665
Jami J Andrews 37 4,000
Sherwick E Min 40 4,455
Tana C Jackson 36 3,865
Chris Campbell 45 4,345
10 Atlanta Water Jocks 15,935
Lorenzo Benucci 39 5,250
Bart L Graham 46 4,740
Karen A Sklanka 48 3,445
Mary Galbraith 53 2,500
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11 St Pete Masters Inc 15,800
Dennis Shea 63 3,680
Richard A Knipe 44 3,820
Christine T Swanson 44 4,025
Livia L Zien 40 4,275

12 Trish Aquatics Masters Paralympics 14,660
Thomas Majerek 44 3,300
Nancy E Majerek 42 3,300
Tim R Legge 41 4,400
Sherry J Sill 46 3,660

13 Victor Swim Club Masters 10,405
Mark H Anderson 39 2,660
Melissa J Ashby 35 2,705
Paul E Jacobson 36 2,575
Lorna E Walters 39 2465

Mixed Relay 45+
Ventura County Masters 2006 19,675

H Christensen - 47 J McConica - 55

K Lane - 49 S Wamuth - 49

1 St Pete Masters Inc 19,050
Kern M Davis 52 5,155
Timothy C Kennedy 50 4,930
Laura L Kaleel 46 4,525
Sharon B Steinmann 48 4,440

2 New England Masters 18,560
Peter P Neilley 46 4,965
John N Nunnelly 54 4,940
Tracy L Grilli 49 4,520
Marnie M Lawlor 50 4,135

3 Niagara District Masters 18,275
Stewart Weaver 49 5,095
Bruce Gianniny 55 4,700
Denise M Everitt 54 4,390
Rauni A English 48 4,090

4 Swim Kentucky Masters 18,000
Cindy Ciampa 46 4,665
Tricia Calvert 49 4,240
Michael Johmann 45 4,580
Ken Calvert 50 4,515

5 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 17,905
Barbara C Wheeler 49 4475
Judy A Eisenman 53 4,390
Geoff Spellberg 50 4,585
Jim C Tull 53 4,455

6 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 17,875
Zena Courtney 47 4,530
Jane Lindley 45 3,670
Scott M Lautman 54 4920
Thomas A Grandine 48 4,755

7 Minnesota Masters Swim Club 16,615
James A Stewart 50 5,125
Vince Herring 63 47310
Nancy L Kryka 51 3,785
Ellen K Youngers 49 3,395

8 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 16,180
Elizabeth B Roasane 54 3,655
Marcia G Smith 46 3,510
Bill R Fenner 51 4,565
Ken M Perantoni 49 4,450

9 St Pete Masters Inc 15,415
Howard Brown 62 3,625
Peter R Betzer-400 IM 64 3,395
Pam Geiger 54 4,110
Jo Ann Harrelson 51 4,285

10 Michigan Masters 14,385
Jennifer A Parks 63 3,650
Laura J Gogola 70 3,005
David C Tattan 54 3,450
Joe F Aumiller 49 4,280

11 Team Illinois Masters 13,785
Skip Montanaro 53 3,845
Ross T Patronsky 55 4,250
Kris Roebuck 45 3,000
Julie R Hacker 49 2,690

Mixed Relay 55+

New Record Breaker - 2007

Pacific Northwest Aquatics
Sally A Dillon
Rita Belserene

17,855
Alan Bell
James T McCleery

Pacific Northwest Aquatics 2006 17,825
S Dillon - 59 J McCleery - 60
K Casey - 57 A Bell - 55
1 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 17,855
Sally A Dillon 60 3,980
Rita Belserene 55 3,860
Alan Bell 56 5,045
James T McCleery 61 4970

2 Oregon Masters 17,700
Sue C Calnek-Morris 63 3910
Catherine J Imwalle 56 47225
Tom Landis 64 4,645
Steve M Johnson 58 4,920

3 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 17,175
Douglas K Miller 60 4,575
Thomas C Perrin 56 4,800
Sally C Hasbrook 58 4,100
Joan M Diercks 58 3,700

4 DC Masters 16,905
Ann B Lyttle 58 3,990
Andrea M Haines 59 4,050
Bruce D Fisher 58 4,300
Willis C Braswell 61 4,565

5 New England Masters 16,680
Homer W Lane 57 4510
Roger E Menard 57 4,320
Barbara J Bos 57 4,050
Barbara R Hummel 55 3,800

6 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 16,065
Kenneth A Frost Jr 62 4,345
Gary J Parlapiano 60 4,285
Linda R Shoenberger 59 4,140
Glenda G Carroll 63 3,295

7 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 15,690
Deb W Walker 55 4,445
Meegan J Wilson 58 3,745
Randy Magin 57 4,195
David W Oakes 66 3,305

8 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 14,885
Kathrine J Casey 58 3,730
Arni H Litt 60 3,420
Greg Collins 58 3,910
Hugh Kimball 60 3,825

9 St Pete Masters Inc 14,335
Frederick J Lewis 56 3,960
Daniel McClenathan 55 3,500
Storm S Eddy 56 3,375
Barbara Prescott 56 3,500

10 Florida Maverick Masters 12,295
Stephen M Everhart 60 3,325
Rodney E Swanigan 55 3,100
Ruth A Thompson 56 3,345
Jean Allen 66 2,525

Mixed Relay 65+

San Diego Swim Masters 2005 15,800
S Moseley - 66 A Williams - 66
A Pipes -70 B Coale - 65
1 San Diego Swim Masters 14,030

Betsy T Jordan 69 3,665
Adrienne S Pipes 72 3470
Frank M Piemme 82 3,475
Jurgen B Schmidt 83 3,420
2 Florida Maverick Masters 13,865
Patricia M Bond 68 3,555
Patricia A Tullman 69 3,260
James F Browne 68 3,525
Charles E Weatherbee 74 3,525



3 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 13,485

Joan K Campbell 76 3,070
Nancy N Durstein 77 2910
Donald J Puchalski 67 4,065
David L Gifford 66 3,440

4 St Pete Masters Inc 13,090
Diane S Williams 65 3,240
Kate A Knight-Perry 71 2,965
Robert E Beach 76 3,740
John R Cox 71 3,145

5 New England Masters 12,800
Matt Chrostowski 65 3,840
Larry M Dunham 68 3,495
Ruth L Stavis 69 3,225
Marie H Brown 82 2,240

6 Oregon Masters 12,195
Hilda G Buel 92 1,180
Dolores I Dinneen 69 2,620
Ralph W Mohr 65 3,905
David A Radcliff 72 4,490

7 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 11,565
Robert J Cook 74 3,510
John H Cooper 73 2,700
Mary L Alexandre 71 3,030
Bea T Heim 81 2,325

8 St Pete Masters Inc 11,420
Mary Lou E Mitchell 76 2,535
Sandy Steer 67 2,830
Harold Ferris 76 2,975
Charles H Kohnken 75 3,080

9 Florida Maverick Masters 10,600
Margaret T Homans 79 2,590
Doris C Prokopi 71 2925
Harrison Homans 79 2,590
Robert S Blake 82 2,495

10 Florida Maverick Masters 9,590
Margie Hutinger 67 2,460
Ruth A Hoskinson 77 2,400
Richard H Criche 67 2,250
Robert M Williams 79 2,480
10 St Pete Masters Inc 9,590

Forest R McDaniel 70 2,270
Alex M Ramirez-Miller 82 2,730
Annette C Frisch 66 2,475
Ruth Truhol 69 2,115

[ Mixed Relay 75+
New Record Breaker - 2007

Pacific Northwest Aquatics 12,155
Janet D Kavadas Harvey W Prosser
Bernice M Phillips Thomas T Taylor
Florida Maverick Masters 11,760
Jean D Troy Charles H Schlegel
Gladys Olsen James T Pitts
New England Masters 2000 11,735
J Edwards - 77 P Smith - 75
D Brown - 75 B Bolay - 78
1 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 12,155
Janet D Kavadas 75 2,560
Bernice M Phillips 79 2,180
Harvey W Prosser 78 3,580
Thomas T Taylor 76 3,835

2 Florida Maverick Masters 11,760
Jean D Troy 79 3,020
Gladys Olsen 80 2,450
Charles H Schlegel 76 3,250
James T Pitts 76 3,040

3 Florida Maverick Masters 7,495
June B Reynolds 85 2,115
Marianne A Vann 75 2,305
Brud Cleaveland 89 1,750
Frank H Tillotson 92 1,325
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